POLICE



DEPARTMENT

No.A1-4272/2023/DR

District Police Office, Kozhikode Rural

⊠spkkdrl.pol@kerala.gov.in

604962523031 Dated.11-09-2023

DO No. 534/2023/DR

Sub : Transfer and posting of - Smt. Sarala P - Administrative Assistant , KKD Rural to

Wayanad - Relieving - Orders issued

Ref : GO.(Rt) No.2405/2023/Home Dated 23.08.2023

As per the reference cited above Smt. **Sarala P (PEN 139954) Administrative Assistant** ,DPO Kozhikode Rural is transferred and posted to DPO Waynad.She will relieve from DPO Kozhikode Rural on 11.09.2023 AN.

In the above circumstances, **Sri Subramannian V (PEN 139949)**, **Manager** DPO Kozhikode Rural will hold the additional charge of Administrative Assistant ,DPO Kozhikode Rural with effect from 11.09.2023 AN.

Smt. Sarala P will hand over the charge of Administrative Assistant to Sri Subramannian V ,Manager DPO Kozhikode Rural on proper handing over list .

11-09-2023
KARUPPASAMY R IPS,
District Police Chief

To : Smt. Sarala P Administrative Assistant DPO Kozhikode Rural

Sri Subramannian V, Manager DPO Kozhikode Rural

Copy To : State Police Chief Kerala Thiruvananthapuram for information

IGP North Zone and DIG Kannur Range for information

District Police chief, Wayanad for information.

Addl.SP, AA, Manager, All JSs, FCS, Cashiers, CA to DPC, SA, HC and

all sections in DPO for information.

DO File



